
NASHUA CITY GOVERNMENT   
229 Main St., Nashua, NH 03061

www.nashuanh.gov  
MAYOR Jim Donchess
(603) 589-3260, NashuaMayor@nashuanh.gov  

WARD ALDERMEN
Ward 1: Tyler Gouveia
(603) 809-1786, GouveiaT@nashuanh.gov  

Ward 2: Richard A. Dowd
(603) 598-3528, DowdR@nashuanh.gov  
Ward 3: Patricia S. Klee
(603) 966-0979, KleeP@nashuanh.gov  
Ward 4: Thomas Lopez
(603) 233-2547, LopezT@nashuanh.gov  

Ward 5: Ernest Jette
(603) 233-1188, JetteE@nashuanh.gov  

Ward 6: Alexander R. Comeau
(603) 589-3030, ComeauA@nashuanh.gov  
Ward 7: June Caron
(603) 883-6717, CaronJ@nashuanh.gov  

Ward 8: Derek Thibeault
(603) 305-8046, ThibeaultD@nashuanh.gov  
Ward 9: John Sullivan
(603) 365-7785, SullivanJ@nashuanh.gov  

ALDERMEN AT-LARGE
Lori Wilshire (President)
(603) 864-8104, WilshireL@nashuanh.go  v      
Michael B. O’Brien, Sr. (Vice President)
(603) 888-8051, OBrienM@nashuanh.gov  
Ben Clemons
(603) 305-9969, ClemonsB@nashuanh.gov  
Shoshanna Kelly
(617) 818-7102, KellyS@nashuanh.gov  

Melbourne Moran, Jr.
(978) 483-0182, MoranM@nashuanh.gov  
Gloria Timmons
(603) 521-7988, TimmonsG@nashuanh.gov  

NASHUA BOARD OF EDUCATION   
www.nashua.edu, BOE@nashua.edu  

Jennifer Bishop (President)
(603) 204-8685, BishopJ@nashua.edu  
Jessica Brown
(978) 424-1515, BrownJES@nashua.edu  

Neil Claffey
(978) 905-8324, boenashnec@gmail.com  

Christina Darling
(207) 608-5083, ChristinaDarling89@gmail.com  
Sharon Giglio
(603) 888-3993, GiglioS@nashua.edu  

Paula Johnson
(603) 966-6794 JohnsonPA@nashua.edu  

Regan Lamphier
(603) 264-9391, 
ReganBurkeLamphier@gmail.com  

Dorothy Oden
(603) 880-8772, OdenD@nashua.edu  
Heather Raymond (Clerk)
(508) 450-9387, RaymondH@nashua.edu  

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY 
GOVERNMENT 

320 Mast Rd., Goffstown, NH 03045
www.hcnh.org

COMMISSIONER Michael P. Soucy (R) 
(603) 627-5602

SHERIFF Christopher Connelly (R) 
(603) 627-5610

TREASURER David Fredette (R) 
(603) 627-5602

COUNTY ATTORNEY John Coughlin (R) 
(603) 594-3250

REGISTER OF DEEDS Mary Ann Crowell (D) 
(603) 882-6933

REG. OF PROBATE William Bryk (D) 
(603) 588-2168

NH STATE GOVERNMENT   
State House, 107 N. Main St., Concord NH 03301

www.nh.gov

STATE REPRESENTATIVES 
Nashua Ward 1   

Shelley Devine (D)
(617) 388-7729, Shelley.Devine@leg.state.nh.us  

Susan Elberger (D)
(781) 674-2304, Susan.Elberger@leg.state.nh.us  
Heather Raymond (D)
(508) 450-9387, Heather.Raymond@leg.state.nh.us  

Nashua Ward 2   

Ray Newman (D)
(603) 880-8973, Ray.Newman@leg.state.nh.us  

Sue Newman (D)
(603) 880-8973, Sue.Newman@leg.state.nh.us  
Linda V. Ryan (D)
(603) 320-2463, Linda.Ryan@leg.state.nh.us  
Nashua Ward 3   

Sherry L. Dutzy (D)
(603) 882-1274, Sherry.Dutzy@leg.state.nh.us  

Carry Spier (D)
(603) 860-4385, Carry.Spier@leg.state.nh.us  
Suzanne Vail (D)
(603) 234-0704, Suzanne.Vail@leg.state.nh.us  
Nashua Ward 4   

Marc Plamondon (D)
(603) 889-7876,Marc.Plamondon@leg.state.nh.us  
Fred Davis (D)
(603) 820-9848, Fred.Davis@leg.state.nh.us  
Nashua Ward 5   

William Dolan (D)
(978) 483-0329, William.Dolan@leg.state.nh.us  

Allison Nutting-Wong (D)
(603) 809-0560, Allison.NuttingWong@leg.state.nh.us  

Michael Pedersen (D)
(603) 578-1253, Michael.Pedersen@leg.state.nh.us  
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Nashua Ward 6  

Efstathia Booras (D)  
Efstathia.Booras@leg.state.nh.us

Christal Lloyd (D)
(603) 417-6107, Christal.Lloyd@leg.state.nh.us  
Fran Nutter-Upham (D)
(603) 889-8806, Fran.NutterUpham@leg.state.nh.us  

Nashua Ward 7   

Alicia Gregg (D)
(603) 288-5133, Alicia.Gregg@leg.state.nh.us  
Louis C. Juris (D)
(603) 595-7111, Louis.Juris@leg.state.nh.us  

Catherine Sofikitis (D) 
catherine4ward7@gmail.com  
Nashua Ward 8   

William Darby (D)
(603) 891-2865, Will.Darby@leg.state.nh.us  

Latha Mangipudi (D)
(603) 891-1239, Latha.Mangipudi@leg.state.nh.us  

Laura Damphousse Telerski (D)
(603) 320-3957, Laura.Telerski@leg.state.nh.us  
Nashua Ward 9   

Linda Harriott-Gathright (D)
(603) 880-4537 
Linda.HarriottGathright@leg.state.nh.us  
Martin L. Jack (D)
(603) 318-0457, Martin.Jack@leg.state.nh.us  

Michael O’Brien, Sr. (D)
(603) 888-8051, Michael.O’Brien@leg.state.nh.us  

STATE SENATOR
Kevin Avard (R)
Nashua wards 1, 2 & 5
(603) 271-3077, Kevin.Avard@leg.state.nh.us  

STATE SENATOR
Cindy Rosenwald (D)
Nashua wards 3,4, 6, 7, 8 & 9
(603) 271-3207, Cindy.Rosenwald@leg.state.nh.us  

EXECUTIVE COUNCILOR

District 5

David Wheeler (R)
(603) 627-6062
David.K.Wheeler@nh.gov  

GOVERNOR
Christopher Sununu (R)
(603) 271-2121
www.governor.nh.gov  

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT  

NOTE: For security reasons, mail to officials in 
Washington, D.C., is often delayed. We 
recommend calling or emailing via their websites.

Senator Maggie Hassan (D)
Washington, DC: (202) 224-3324
Manchester (603) 622-2204 
www.hassan.senate.gov/content/contact-senator  

Senator Jeanne Shaheen (D) 
Washington, DC: (202) 224-2841 
Manchester: (603) 647-7500 
www.shaheen.senate.gov  

Representative Ann McLane  
Kuster (D)                   
Washington, DC: (202) 225-5206
Concord: (603) 226-1002 
https://kuster.house.gov  

President Joseph R. Biden (D)
(202) 456-1111, www.whitehouse.gov/contact  

CITY OF NASHUA, NH
KNOW YOUR

ELECTED OFFICIALS
2023

A Directory of City,
County, State and

Federal Elected Officials

Published as a voter service by

the League of Women Voters NH,

a non-partisan political organization.

4 Park St Room 200

Concord, NH 03301

website: LWVNH.org

LWVgreaternashua@gmail.com

 @LWVGreaterNashua
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